QUESTION NO 29

By Councillor O'Neill for answer by the Convener of the Policy and Sustainability Committee at a meeting of the Council on 28 September 2023

Question

- (1) Since the Council took its current form under the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1994, what has been the gender split in respect of:
 - a) Committee membership
 - b) Convener and vice-convener roles
 - c) Party leaders or co-leaders
 - d) Working groups / All party oversight groups

Answer

(1)

Question

- (2) Since 2022, what has been the gender split in respect of:
 - a) Motions submitted
 - b) Proposers and seconders
 - c) Questions submitted

Answer

(2)

Question

- (3) What are the Council's current policies for elected members regarding:
 - a) Sexual harassment and/or sexual violence
 - b) Lone working
 - c) Family Leave
 - d) Menopause

Answer

(3)